

# NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

<p><b>ALMOND BUTTER FILLED DARK CHOCOLATES</b>  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Dark chocolate*<sup>^</sup> (cocoa mass*, rapadura sugar*, cocoa butter*, cocoa powder*); Almond Butter (<b>almond butter</b> (23%), <b>flaked almonds</b>, coconut oil*, honey, Himalayan pink salt, pure vanilla extract*).                      *certified organic ^min. 70% cocoa solids</p> <p><b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT:</b>  <b>Contains tree nuts.</b> May contain traces of milk. Manufactured in a facility that handles peanuts.</p> <p><b>Store in a dry, cool place (&lt;22°C).</b></p>	<p><b>Nutritional Information</b>                      Servings per package: 2                      Serving size: 15 g</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Avg qty per 15g serving</th> <th>Avg qty per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy (kJ)</td> <td>350</td> <td>2331</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>1.9</td> <td>12.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- gluten (g)</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>0.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total (g)</td> <td>6.3</td> <td>41.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated (g)</td> <td>3.1</td> <td>20.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>4.6</td> <td>30.5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars (g)</td> <td>3.9</td> <td>26.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium (mg)</td> <td>28</td> <td>185</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Made from local and imported ingredients by:                      The Cheeky Project Perth P/L                      Unit 2/13 Paine Road,                      Morley, WA 6062</p>		Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g	Energy (kJ)	350	2331	Protein (g)	1.9	12.7	- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0	Fat, total (g)	6.3	41.7	- saturated (g)	3.1	20.4	Carbohydrate (g)	4.6	30.5	- sugars (g)	3.9	26.0	Sodium (mg)	28	185	<p><b>SALTED CARAMEL &amp; CASHEW FILLED DARK CHOCOLATES</b>  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Dark chocolate*<sup>^</sup> (cocoa mass*, rapadura sugar*, cocoa butter*, cocoa powder*); Salted Caramel &amp; Cashew (coconut cream, maple syrup*, <b>cashews</b>* (11%), Himalayan pink salt, pure vanilla extract*, bicarbonate of soda*).                      *certified organic ^min. 70% cocoa solids</p> <p><b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT:</b>  <b>Contains tree nuts.</b> May contain traces of milk. Manufactured in a facility that handles peanuts.</p> <p><b>Store in a dry, cool place (&lt;22°C).</b></p>	<p><b>Nutritional Information</b>                      Servings per package: 2                      Serving size: 15 g</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Avg qty per 15g serving</th> <th>Avg qty per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy (kJ)</td> <td>358</td> <td>2388</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>1.1</td> <td>7.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- gluten (g)</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>0.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total (g)</td> <td>6.6</td> <td>43.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated (g)</td> <td>4.7</td> <td>31.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>5.3</td> <td>35.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars (g)</td> <td>4.4</td> <td>29.5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium (mg)</td> <td>42</td> <td>278</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Made from local and imported ingredients by:                      The Cheeky Project Perth P/L                      Unit 2/13 Paine Road,                      Morley, WA 6062</p>		Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g	Energy (kJ)	358	2388	Protein (g)	1.1	7.1	- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0	Fat, total (g)	6.6	43.7	- saturated (g)	4.7	31.4	Carbohydrate (g)	5.3	35.0	- sugars (g)	4.4	29.5	Sodium (mg)	42	278
	Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g																																																							
Energy (kJ)	350	2331																																																							
Protein (g)	1.9	12.7																																																							
- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0																																																							
Fat, total (g)	6.3	41.7																																																							
- saturated (g)	3.1	20.4																																																							
Carbohydrate (g)	4.6	30.5																																																							
- sugars (g)	3.9	26.0																																																							
Sodium (mg)	28	185																																																							
	Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g																																																							
Energy (kJ)	358	2388																																																							
Protein (g)	1.1	7.1																																																							
- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0																																																							
Fat, total (g)	6.6	43.7																																																							
- saturated (g)	4.7	31.4																																																							
Carbohydrate (g)	5.3	35.0																																																							
- sugars (g)	4.4	29.5																																																							
Sodium (mg)	42	278																																																							
<p><b>PEPPERMINT CREAM FILLED DARK CHOCOLATES</b>  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Dark chocolate*<sup>^</sup> (cocoa mass*, rapadura sugar*, cocoa butter*, cocoa powder*); Peppermint Cream (coconut butter*, coconut oil*, maple syrup*, peppermint essential oil (0.1%)). *certified organic ^min. 70% cocoa solids</p> <p><b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT:</b> May contain tree nuts. May contain traces of milk. Manufactured in a facility that handles peanuts.</p> <p><b>Store in a dry, cool place (&lt;22°C).</b></p>	<p><b>Nutritional Information</b>                      Servings per package: 2                      Serving size: 15 g</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Avg qty per 15g serving</th> <th>Avg qty per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy (kJ)</td> <td>371</td> <td>2475</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>6.5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- gluten (g)</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>0.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total (g)</td> <td>7.1</td> <td>47.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated (g)</td> <td>5.6</td> <td>37.2</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>5.0</td> <td>33.5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars (g)</td> <td>3.6</td> <td>24.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium (mg)</td> <td>18</td> <td>117</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Made from local and imported ingredients by:                      The Cheeky Project Perth P/L                      Unit 2/13 Paine Road,                      Morley, WA 6062</p>		Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g	Energy (kJ)	371	2475	Protein (g)	1.0	6.5	- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0	Fat, total (g)	7.1	47.3	- saturated (g)	5.6	37.2	Carbohydrate (g)	5.0	33.5	- sugars (g)	3.6	24.1	Sodium (mg)	18	117	<p><b>COCONUT BOUNTY FILLED DARK CHOCOLATES</b>  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Dark chocolate*<sup>^</sup> (cocoa mass*, rapadura sugar*, cocoa butter*, cocoa powder*); Coconut Bounty (desiccated coconut* (14%), coconut butter*, coconut oil*, maple syrup*, Himalayan pink salt). *certified organic ^min. 70% cocoa solids</p> <p><b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT:</b> May contain tree nuts. May contain traces of milk. Manufactured in a facility that handles peanuts.</p> <p><b>Store in a dry, cool place (&lt;22°C).</b></p>	<p><b>Nutritional Information</b>                      Servings per package: 2                      Serving size: 15 g</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Avg qty per 15g serving</th> <th>Avg qty per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy (kJ)</td> <td>364</td> <td>2425</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>0.9</td> <td>6.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- gluten (g)</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>0.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total (g)</td> <td>6.9</td> <td>45.8</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated (g)</td> <td>5.3</td> <td>35.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>5.1</td> <td>34.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars (g)</td> <td>3.8</td> <td>25.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium (mg)</td> <td>30</td> <td>199</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Made from local and imported ingredients by:                      The Cheeky Project Perth P/L                      Unit 2/13 Paine Road,                      Morley, WA 6062</p>		Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g	Energy (kJ)	364	2425	Protein (g)	0.9	6.3	- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0	Fat, total (g)	6.9	45.8	- saturated (g)	5.3	35.3	Carbohydrate (g)	5.1	34.0	- sugars (g)	3.8	25.1	Sodium (mg)	30	199
	Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g																																																							
Energy (kJ)	371	2475																																																							
Protein (g)	1.0	6.5																																																							
- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0																																																							
Fat, total (g)	7.1	47.3																																																							
- saturated (g)	5.6	37.2																																																							
Carbohydrate (g)	5.0	33.5																																																							
- sugars (g)	3.6	24.1																																																							
Sodium (mg)	18	117																																																							
	Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g																																																							
Energy (kJ)	364	2425																																																							
Protein (g)	0.9	6.3																																																							
- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0																																																							
Fat, total (g)	6.9	45.8																																																							
- saturated (g)	5.3	35.3																																																							
Carbohydrate (g)	5.1	34.0																																																							
- sugars (g)	3.8	25.1																																																							
Sodium (mg)	30	199																																																							
<p><b>ASSORTED FILLED DARK CHOCOLATES (4 piece bag)</b>  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Dark Chocolate*<sup>^</sup> (cocoa mass*, rapadura sugar*, cocoa butter*, cocoa powder*); Almond Butter (<b>almond butter</b> (23%), <b>flaked almonds</b>, coconut oil*, honey, Himalayan pink salt, pure vanilla extract*); Salted Caramel &amp; Cashew (coconut cream, maple syrup*, <b>cashews</b>* (11%), Himalayan pink salt, pure vanilla extract*, bicarbonate of soda*); Peppermint Cream (coconut butter*, coconut oil*, maple syrup*, peppermint essential oil (0.1%)); Coconut Bounty (desiccated coconut* (14%), coconut butter*, coconut oil*, maple syrup*, Himalayan pink salt). *certified organic ^min. 70% cocoa solids</p>		<p><b>ASSORTED FILLED DARK CHOCOLATES (5 piece gift box)</b>  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Dark Chocolate*<sup>^</sup> (cocoa mass*, rapadura sugar*, cocoa butter*, cocoa powder*); Almond Butter (<b>almond butter</b> (23%), <b>flaked almonds</b>, coconut oil*, honey, Himalayan pink salt, pure vanilla extract*); Salted Caramel &amp; Cashew (coconut cream, maple syrup*, <b>cashews</b>* (11%), Himalayan pink salt, pure vanilla extract*, bicarbonate of soda*); Peppermint Cream (coconut butter*, coconut oil*, maple syrup*, peppermint essential oil (0.1%)); Coconut Bounty (desiccated coconut* (14%), coconut butter*, coconut oil*, maple syrup*, Himalayan pink salt). *certified organic ^min. 70% cocoa solids</p>																																																							
<p><b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT:</b> Contains tree nuts. May contain traces of milk. Manufactured in a facility that handles peanuts.</p> <p><b>Store in a dry, cool place (&lt;22°C).</b></p> <p>Made from local and imported ingredients by:                      The Cheeky Project Perth P/L                      Unit 2/13 Paine Road,                      Morley, WA 6062</p>	<p><b>Nutritional Information</b>                      Servings per package: 4                      Serving size: 15 g</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Avg qty per 15g serving</th> <th>Avg qty per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy (kJ)</td> <td>361</td> <td>2405</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>1.2</td> <td>8.2</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- gluten (g)</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>0.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total (g)</td> <td>6.7</td> <td>44.6</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated (g)</td> <td>4.7</td> <td>31.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>5.0</td> <td>33.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars (g)</td> <td>3.9</td> <td>26.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium (mg)</td> <td>29</td> <td>195</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g	Energy (kJ)	361	2405	Protein (g)	1.2	8.2	- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0	Fat, total (g)	6.7	44.6	- saturated (g)	4.7	31.1	Carbohydrate (g)	5.0	33.3	- sugars (g)	3.9	26.1	Sodium (mg)	29	195	<p><b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT:</b> Contains tree nuts. May contain traces of milk. Manufactured in a facility that handles peanuts.</p> <p><b>Store in a dry, cool place (&lt;22°C).</b></p> <p>Made from local and imported ingredients by:                      The Cheeky Project Perth P/L                      Unit 2/13 Paine Road,                      Morley, WA 6062</p>	<p><b>Nutritional Information</b>                      Servings per package: 5                      Serving size: 15 g</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Avg qty per 15g serving</th> <th>Avg qty per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy (kJ)</td> <td>359</td> <td>2390</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>1.4</td> <td>9.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- gluten (g)</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>0.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total (g)</td> <td>6.6</td> <td>44.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated (g)</td> <td>4.3</td> <td>28.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>4.9</td> <td>32.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars (g)</td> <td>3.9</td> <td>26.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium (mg)</td> <td>29</td> <td>193</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g	Energy (kJ)	359	2390	Protein (g)	1.4	9.1	- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0	Fat, total (g)	6.6	44.0	- saturated (g)	4.3	28.9	Carbohydrate (g)	4.9	32.7	- sugars (g)	3.9	26.1	Sodium (mg)	29	193
	Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g																																																							
Energy (kJ)	361	2405																																																							
Protein (g)	1.2	8.2																																																							
- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0																																																							
Fat, total (g)	6.7	44.6																																																							
- saturated (g)	4.7	31.1																																																							
Carbohydrate (g)	5.0	33.3																																																							
- sugars (g)	3.9	26.1																																																							
Sodium (mg)	29	195																																																							
	Avg qty per 15g serving	Avg qty per 100g																																																							
Energy (kJ)	359	2390																																																							
Protein (g)	1.4	9.1																																																							
- gluten (g)	0.0	0.0																																																							
Fat, total (g)	6.6	44.0																																																							
- saturated (g)	4.3	28.9																																																							
Carbohydrate (g)	4.9	32.7																																																							
- sugars (g)	3.9	26.1																																																							
Sodium (mg)	29	193																																																							